504583997 10/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630709

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
LASSE ARO						06/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	VACO	NOY					
Street Address:	RUNS	RUNSORINTIE 7					
City:	VAASA	4					
State/Country:	FINLA	FINLAND					
Postal Code:	65380						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type			Number				
		15542					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	15542					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	15542 (860){ o the e	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	15542 (860) o the e d; if th	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (860) (860) (860)	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) o the e d; if th 86054 won@	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) o the e d; if th 86054 won@ MARI	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be 195290 Pip-lawyers.com	e sent v	∕ia US Ḿ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be 195290 Pip-lawyers.com NA F. CUNNINGHAM	e sent v	ria US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (8	2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be 195290 Pip-lawyers.com NA F. CUNNINGHAM ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBE	e sent v ER LLP EE II, 18	<i>ia US M</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (77) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (2699 527-0464 e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be 195290 Pip-lawyers.com NA F. CUNNINGHAM ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBE SYLUM STREET, CITYPLAC	e sent v ER LLP EE II, 18	<i>ia US M</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (77) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (2699 527-0464 S-mail address first; if that is tat is unsuccessful, it will be 95290 Pip-lawyers.com NA F. CUNNINGHAM ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBE SYLUM STREET, CITYPLAC FORD, CONNECTICUT 0610	e sent v ER LLP EE II, 18	<i>ia US M</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (86	2699 527-0464 5-mail address first; if that is 5-mail address first; if that is 5	e sent v ER LLP EE II, 18	<i>ia US M</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(860) (860) (860) (86054 (86054 (86054 (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (86054) (860) (86	2699 527-0464 5-mail address first; if that is bat is unsuccessful, it will be 195290 Pip-lawyers.com NA F. CUNNINGHAM ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBE SYLUM STREET, CITYPLAC FORD, CONNECTICUT 0610 6495-0871WOUS MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM	e sent v ER LLP EE II, 18	<i>ia US M</i>		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I,

Lasse ARO of Riskusillankatu 3 A, Vaasa, Finland 65300

respectively, have invented improvements in

ARRANGEMENT FOR FASTENING A POWER ELECTRONIC DEVICE SUCH AS A FREQUENCY CONVERTER

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, VACON OY, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Runsorintie 7, Vaasa, Finland 65380, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

27 day of Jure, 2017. Dasse 100